
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:887
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
RESEARCH/STUDY ON COMMUNICABLE DISEASES
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Council ofMedical Research (ICMR) has conducted any research/study on communicable diseases and vimses
in the country during the last three years; 

(b) if sos the details and the findings thereof; and 

(c) the follow up action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN) 

(a) The Indian Council ofMedical Research (ICMR) are engaged in research in Vector Borne Diseases, Mycobacterial Diseases,
Viral Diseases, Diarrhoeal Diseases, Leptospirosis etc. 

(b) & (c) Details are annexure. 
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